For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact: Kathleen Anderson, AVP, Consumer Banking

Phone: (888) 728-1954

Charleston, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To recognize, commend and promote volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize outstanding community volunteers who personally exhibit outstanding volunteerism and promote the improvement of our communities.

Corrine Joyner has been chosen as Peoples Bank & Trust's Volunteer of the Quarter. She has been a dedicated volunteer in the Charleston area for many years.

Coles County Habitat for Humanity is very close to her heart and she volunteers regularly and tirelessly for Habitat. Corrine can be found at the build site every Saturday when a new home is being constructed. She also serves on Habitat's Family Support Committee, working closely with partner families throughout the building process. Corrine has been a volunteer and supporter of Coles County Habitat for Humanity since its start in 1989.

Corrine is also a volunteer for SHIP-Senior Health Insurance Program Consultant and she also volunteers at the Tarble Arts Center. She is a member of the Prairie Quilters and St. Charles Borromeo Catholic Church and serves on several ministries at St. Charles. Corrine volunteers with the League of Women Voters in Coles County and is a Member of the Board of Directors for the League of Women Voters of Illinois.

Peoples Bank and Trust is honoring Corrine with a donation to Coles County Habitat for Humanity and have placed her name on a plaque which is displayed in the bank's lobby. Corrine is the 33rd volunteer recognized by the Charleston Branch of Peoples Bank and Trust.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Charleston, Tower Hill, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples Bank & Trust is a full-service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small businesses and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.